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TECHNICAL DATA

Voltage

Power consumption
Working temperature
Ambient temp.

Max. working pressure
Media

Thread standard
Circulating pump

Material, valve body
Material, insulation
TECHNISCHE DATEN
Nennspannung

Leistungsaufnahme

Arbeitstemperatur
Umgebungstemperatur
Max. Arbeitsdruck
Fliissigkeit

Gewindenorm
Umwdélzpumpe

Material, Gehduse
Material, Isolierung

230 VAC 50/60 Hz

10-75 W depending on pump speed
Min. 5°C/Max. 100°C

Min. 5°C /Max. 58°C

1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Wilo: Water - Glycol mixture max. 50%
Taco: Water - Glycol mixture max. 30%
Rp - female thread, G - male thread
Wilo PARA 15-130/8-75/SC-9,

Taco ES2C 15-70-130

Brass EN 12165 CW617N

Expanded Polypropylene EPP

230 VAC 50/60 Hz

10-75 W abhédngig von Pumpen-
drehzahl

Min. 5°C/Max. 100°C

Min. 5°C/Max. 58°C

1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Wilo: Wasser - Glykol max. 50%
Taco: Wasser - Glykol max. 30%
Rp - Innengewinde,

G - Aussengewinde

Wilo PARA 15-130/8-75/SC-9,
Taco ES2C 15-70-130

Messing EN 12165 CW617N
Expandiertes Polypropylen EPP

LK HydronicGroup is a complete pump group that is suitable for heating
systems where direct supply or shunt supply is desirable.

LK HydronicGroup comprises a highly efficient circulation pump, insula-
tion, wall mounting bracket and two ball valves with thermometer, of
which the ball valve on the return side has an integrated check valve. In
the variant where shunted supply is desired, a three-way shunt valve is
included.

A manifold for two, optionally three, pump groups is available as an ac-
cessory, see accessories and spare parts. Wall mounting bracket is not
included with manifold, but must be ordered separately, see accessories
and spare parts.

Die LK HydronicGroup ist eine komplette Pumpengruppe und eignet
sich fr Heizsysteme, bei denen eine Direktversorgung oder Nebenver-
sorgungsleitung gewiinscht wird.

Die LK HydronicGroup besteht unter anderem aus einer hocheffektiven
Zirkulationspumpe, Isolierung, Konsole fiir die Wandmontage sowie zwei
Kugelventilen mit Thermometer. Das Kugelventil fir die Riicklaufseite
hat ein integriertes Riickschlagventil; falls eine Nebenversorgungsleitung
gew(inscht wird, ist die Ausfiihrung mit einem Bypassventil versehen.

Ein Verteilerbalken fir zwei bzw. drei Pumpengruppen ist als Zubehor
erhaltlich; siehe Zubehdr und Ersatzteile. Die Konsole fir die Wandmon-
tage ist im Lieferumfang des Verteilerbalkens nicht enthalten, sondern
wird separat bestellt; siehe Zubehdr und Ersatzteile.
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DONNEES TECHNIQUES
Tension nominale

[DE) [FR)

230 VAC 50/60 Hz

Puissance maxi chaudiere 10-75 W suivant position circulateur

Température de service
Température d’ambiance
Pression de service max.
Fluide

Filetage standard

Circulateur

Min. 5°C/Max. 100°C

Min. 5°C/Max. 58°C

1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Wilo: Eau - Glycol max. 50%
Taco: Eau - Glycol max. 30%
Rp - filetage femelle,

G - filetage male

Wilo PARA 15-130/8-75/SC-9,
Taco ES2C 15-70-130

Matériau, corps de vanne Laiton EN 12165 CW617N

Matériau, isolation

DATI TECNICI
Voltaggio
Consumo

Temperatura di esercizio
Temperatura ambiente
Pressione massima

di esercizio

Fluidi

Filettatura standard
Pompa di ricircolo

Materiale, corpo valvola
Materialie, isolante

TEKNILLISET TIEDOT

Jannite

Tehonkulutus
Kayttolampotila
Ympaériston lampotila
Maks. kayttopaine
Siirtoneste

Kierrestandardi
Kiertovesipumput

Materiaali, venttiilipesa
Materiaali, eriste

TEKNISKA DATA
Spéanning
Effektférbrukning

Arbetstemperatur
Omgivningstemp.

Polypropylene Expansé EPP

230 VAC 50/60 Hz

10-75 W secondo la velocita della
pompa
Min. 5°C/Max. 100°C
Min. 5°C/Max. 58°C

1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Wilo: Acqua. Miscela Acqua
- Glicole max. 50%.

Taco: Acqua. Miscela Acqua
- Glicole max. 30%.

Rp - filettatura femmina,

G - filettatura maschio

Wilo PARA 15-130/8-75/SC-9,
Taco ES2C 15-70-130

Ottone EN 12165 CW617N
Polipropilene Espanso EPP

230 VAC 50/60 Hz

10-75 W pumpun nopeudesta riippuen
Min. 5°C/Maks. 100°C

Min. 5°C/Maks. 58°C

1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Wilo: Vesi - Glykolia maks. 50%
Taco: Vesi - Glykolia maks. 30%
Rp - sisdkierre, G - ulkokierre
Wilo PARA 15-130/8-75/SC-9,
Taco ES2C 15-70-130

Messinki EN 12165 CW617N
Paisutettu Polypropeeni EPP

230 VAC 50/60 Hz

10-75 W beroende av pumphastighet
Min. 5°C/Max. 100°C

Min. 5°C/Max. 58°C

Max. arbetstryck 1,0 MPa (10 bar)

Media

Gangstandard
Cirkulationspump

Material, ventilhus
Material, isolering

Wilo:

Vatten - Glykolinblandning max. 50%.

Taco:

Vatten - Glykolinblandning max. 30%.

Rp - invandig ganga,

G - utvandig génga

Wilo PARA 15-130/8-75/SC-9,
Taco ES2C 15-70-130

Missing EN 12165 CW617N
Expanderad Polypropylen EPP

@ LF1J [SE)

LK HydronicGroup est un groupe de pompes complet qui convient pour
des systémes de chauffage dans lesquels on souhaite une alimentation
directe ou une alimentation shuntée.

LK HydronicGroup comprend entre autres une pompe de circulation
trés efficace, une isolation, une console pour le montage mural, et trois
robinets a boisseau sphérique avec un thermométre, dont le robinet a
boisseau sphérique du cété retour dispose d’un clapet antiretour ; dans
la variante ot I'on souhaite une alimentation shuntée, il y a une vanne de
dérivation a trois voies.

Une rampe de distribution pour deux ou trois groupes de pompes est
disponible en accessoire ; voir accessoires et piéces de rechange. La
console pour le montage mural n'accompagne pas la poutre de distribu-
tion, mais doit étre commandée séparément ; la aussi, voir accessoires et
piéces de rechange.

LK HydronicGroup & un gruppo pompa completo ideale per gli impianti
di riscaldamento ad alimentazione diretta dalla caldaia o con valvola
miscelatrice a tre vie.

LK HydronicGroup comprende, fra l'altro, la pompa di ricircolo ad alta
efficienza, I'solamento, la staffa per montaggio a parete e due valvole a
sfera con termometro, con la valvola a sfera sul lato di ritorno dotata di
valvola di non ritorno integrata. Nella versione con mandata miscelata,
comprende una valvola miscelatrice a tre vie.

Come accessorio € disponibile una collettore per due o tre gruppi pompa,
vedere accessori e ricambi. La staffa per montaggio a parete non € in
dotazione al collettorer e deve essere ordinata separatamente, vedere
accessori e ricambi.

LK HydronicGroup on kokonainen pumppuryhmd, joka sopii lammitysjar-
jestelmaan, johon halutaan suorasyotto tai shunttiin kytketty syétto.

LK HydronicGroup koostuu mm. erittdin tehokkaasta kiertopumpusta,
eristyksestd, seindasennuskonsolista ja kahdesta kuulaventtiilistd, joissa
on lampoémittari. Paluupuolen kuulaventtiilissa on integroitu suuntavent-
tiili. Shunttiin kytkentaa varten olevassa versiossa on 3-teinen shuntti.

Jakopalkki kahdelle tai vaihtoehtoisesti kolmelle pumppuryhméille on
saatavilla lisdtarvikkeena, ks. tarvikkeet ja varaosat. Seindasennuskonsoli
ei kuulu jakopalkin toimitussisaltédn, vaan tilataan erikseen, ks. tarvikkeet
ja varaosat.

LK HydronicGroup ar en komplett pumpgrupp som &r lamplig i varme-
system dar direktférsérjning eller shuntad framledning énskas.

LK HydronicGroup bestar bland annat av hégeffektiv cirkulationspump,
isolering, konsol fér vdggmontage samt tva kulventiler med termometer
varav kulventil till retursidan har integrerad backventil, i variant dér shun-
tad framledning 6nskas ingar en tre vags shuntventil.

Fordelarbalk for tva, alternativt tre, pumpgrupper finns som tillbehér, se
tillbehor och reservdelar. Konsol for vaggmontage folier inte med for-
delarbalk utan bestélls separat, se dven dar under tillbehdr och reserv-
delar.
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Part No. | Teil Nr.
Piece N° | Ogetto N°
Osanr. | Del nr.

Art. no. | Art. Nr.
N° de réf. | Codice
Tuote nr. | Art. nr.

Article | Artikel
Article | Articolo
Nimike | Artikel

1 187227 Wilo PARA 25-180/8-75/SC-12
187228 Taco ES2C 15-70-1302
2 182125 LK 860
Manifold 2 pc groups | Verteilerbalken, 2 Gruppen | Rampe de distribution, 2 groupes | Collettottore 2 gruppi | Jako-
palkki 2 ryhmalle | Fordelarbalk 2 st grupper
3 182126 LK 860
Manifold 3 pc groups | Verteilerbalken, 3 Gruppen | Rampe de distribution, 3 groupes | Collettore 3 gruppi | Jakopalkki
3 ryhmalle | Fordelarbalk 3 st grupper
4 187229 Bracket for manifold | Konsole fiir Verteilerbalken | Console pour rampe de distribution | Staffa per collettore | Konsoli
jakopalkille | Konsol for fordelarbalk
5 187230 LK 861 EPP Insulation | LK 861 Isolierung EPP | LK 861 Isolation EPP | LK 861 Isolmento in EPP | LK 861 EPP Eriste
| LK 861 EPP Isolering
6 187231 LK 316 Rp” /Rp
Ball valve | Kugelhadhne | Vanne a boisseau sphérique | Valvola a sfera | Palloventtiili | Kulventil
7 187232 Thermometer | Thermometer | Thermomeétre | Termometro | L&mpomittari | Termometer
8 187233 LK 850 Kvs 6,3/10
Mixing Valve | Mischer | Vanne mélangeuse | Valvola michelatrice meccanica | Sekoitusventtiili | Shuntventil
9 187190 LK 840 DN 15-20

Repair kit | Einsatz | Kit de rép | Kit di riparazione | Korjaussarja | Rep. sats




Wilo-Para self control /Installation

One push-button

1 Pump housing with screwed connections

2 Glandless motor

3 Condensate drain openings (4x around circumference)
4 Housing screws

5 Control module

6 Rating plate

7 Green push button

8 Fault signal LED

9 Display for control mode (Ap-v, Ap-c. N constant)

10 Display for speed setting (1. Il, Ill)

Electrical connection

Standard factory setting

Wilo-Para self control /Smart Functions

Air-venting mode

Manual restart

WWW.WILO_OEM.COM

Wilo-Para self control / Setting

Differential pressure variable Ap-v (I, II, 1)

el Recommended for two-pipe
heating systems with radiators
to reduce the flow noises at

thermostatic valves.

Constant differential pressure Ap-c (1, 11, 1ll)

walw | Recommended for underfloor heating

or for large-sized pipes, applications
> without a variable pipe network curve
Al R A (e.g. storage charge pumps) or single-
I pipe heating systems with radiators.

Qfmih

Constant speed (1, 11, lll)

i |

Recommended for systems with fixed
system resistance requiring a constant
volume flow and for replacement of AC
pumps.

Push to change the pump setting
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WiLo-PARA QUICK START GUIDE
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